2019 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment #19-29
Los Angeles County MTA
Conformity Comparison Report
(in $000's)

| co. Sys RTPID

Los Angeles Local Hwy LAOC8046 LAOC8046 19-28 14 CAX63

Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
SCAG Change Rt MINOR CHANGE

Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost

$15,416

BURBANK BLVD WIDENING-LANKERSHIM BLVD TO CLEON AVE. FROM VARYING ROADWAY WIDTH TO MODIFIED MAJOR HIGHWAY STANDARDS. FROM 1 LN TO 2 LNS IN EACH DIRECTION. PPNO 3097.

Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior
CITY 'PRIOR 601 634 150 1,385

CITY '18/19 (0] 0o 1,800 1,800

CITY '19/20 0] 0o 1,810 1,810

CITY '20/21 0] 0o 400 400

CITY ' 601 634 4,160 5,395

PC25 'PRIOR 1,115 920 0o 2,035

PC25 '18/19 (0] 0o 1,250 1,250

PC25 '19/20 (0] 0o 1,250 1,250

PC25 '20/21 30 358 55 443

PC25 ' 1,145 1,278 2,555 4,978

STPL-R '18/19 0 0 2,300 2,300

STPL-R '19/20 (0] 0o 2,300 2,300

STPL-R '20/21 o] 0o 443 443

STPL-R ' (0] 0o 5,043 5,043

Project TOTALS: 1,746 1,912 11,758 15,416 3,420

FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24

5,350 5,360 1,286 0 0 0

Co. Sys RTPID

Los Angeles Local Hwy LAOC8046 LAOC8046 19-29 15 CAX63

Agency: LOS ANGELES, CITY OF
SCAG Change Rt MINOR CHANGE

Pct_Change +0% Cost_Difference +$0 Status

Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost

$15,416

BURBANK BLVD WIDENING-LANKERSHIM BLVD TO CLEON AVE. FROM VARYING ROADWAY WIDTH TO MODIFIED MAJOR HIGHWAY STANDARDS. FROM 1 LN TO 2 LNS IN EACH DIRECTION. PPNO 3097.

Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior
CITY 'PRIOR 531 442 0 973
CITY '18/19 70 35 0] 105
CITY '19/20 70 (0] 0o 70
CITY '20/21 70 0 0 70
CITY '21/22 0] 0o 4,178 4,178
CITY ' 741 477 4,178 5,396
PC25 'PRIOR 1,115 920 0o 2,035
PC25 '18/19 200 65 0o 265
PC25 '19/20 200 20 0 220
PC25 '20/21 200 0o 2,258 2,458
PC25 ' 1,715 1,005 2,258 4,978
STPL-R '18/19 (0] (0] 0o 0o
STPL-R '19/20 0] (0] 0o 0o
STPL-R '20/21 (0] 0 5,042 5,042
STPL-R ' 0] 0o 5,042 5,042
Project TOTALS: 2,456 1,482 11,478 15,416 3,008

Programmed

FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24

370 290 7,570 4,178 [} 0

Co. Sys RTPID

Los Angeles Transit 1TRO706 LA0OG1301 19-00 3 PLN40

Project ID  Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost

$1,000

Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior

The East San Fernando Valley ESFV Transit Corridor a major mass transit project that would operate in the center or curblane along Van Nuys Boulevard and San Fernando Road from the Metro Orange Line Station in the south, to the Sylmar/San Fe

FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24




Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY MTA
SCAG Change Ri Carry Over, Schedule Funding Scope

MEA_R
MEA_R
Project TOTALS:

‘PRIOR

1,000
1,000
1,000

1,000
1,000

1,000 1,000 O 0 0 ]

RTPID
1TRO706

Co. Sys Project ID Amd

Los Angeles Transit LAOG1301

Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY MTA
SCAG Change RiNew Project

Pct_Change +156415.5% Cost_Difference

19-29 5

Ver Program Rt
LRN92

+$1,564,155 Status

PMB PME Total Project Cost
$1,565,155
The East San Fernando Valley ESFV Transit Corridor a major mass transit project that would operate in the center or curblane along Van Nuys Boulevard and San Feri

Fund
5339LA
5339LA
CITY
CITY
MEA_R
MEA_R
MEA_R
MEA_R
MEA_R
MM35
MM35
MM35
MM35
MM35
MM35
MM35
PC25
PC25
PC40
PC40
PC40
PROPA
PROPA
PROPA
PROPA
STIP-AC
STIP-AC
STIP-AC
TCRF
TCRF
TCRF
TIRCP
TIRCP
TIRCP
Project TOTALS:

Programmed

Fiscal Year
'PRIOR

'23/24
'PRIOR
'18/19
'20/21
'22/23
'20/21
'21/22
'23/24
'24/25
'25/26
'26/27

'18/19
'25/26
'26/27
'24/25
'25/26
'26/27
'20/21
'22/23
'PRIOR
'20/21
'23/24
'24/25

ENG
968
968

0

0
9,600
26,436

29,175
65,211

O 0O 0 0 O

o

1,300
1,300

O 0O 0O 0 0O 0 0o

o

4,145
24,755
28,900
0

0

[0}

ROW
0
0
0
0
0
0o

3,289
0
3,289
86,495
46,454

CON

0

0o
47,000
47,000

0
0
0
0
0
0

140,000
233,500
247,900
56,151
677,551
0

0
82,900
56,248
139,148
1,300
30,000
30,400
61,700
0
167,509
167,509
0

0

0o
71,250
133,750
205,000

96,379 170,868 1,297,908

nando Road from the Metro Orange Line Station in the south, to the Sylmar/San Fe
Fund Total
968

968
47,000
47,000
9,600
26,436
3,289
29,175
68,500
86,495
46,454
140,000
233,500
247,900
56,151
810,500
1,300
1,300
82,900
56,248
139,148
1,300
30,000
30,400
61,700
34,630
167,509
202,139
4,145
24,755
28,900
71,250
133,750
205,000

Total Programmed Prior

1,565,155 14,713 27,736 O 149,169 46,454

FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24

196,684 258,250




2019 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment #19-29
Riverside Transportation Commission (RCTC)

Conformity Comparison Report

(in $000's)

|Co. Sys RTPID Project ID Amd Ver Program Rt 'PMB PME Total Project Cost

Riverside Transit 3120034 RIV20110f19-29 1 BUOOO $619

Fund
5307-TR
5307-TR
LTF

LTF

SCAG Change Reason NEW PROJECT
Pct_Change +0% Cost_Difference  +$0 Status Programmed

Agency: RIVERSIDE TRANSIT AGENCY Project TOTALS:

Fiscal Year ENG ROW

'20/21

'20/21

0

o O o o

O O o o o

CON
466
466
153
153
619

Fund Total

466
466
153
153

In Western Riverside County for RTA: Route 1 Service Improvements during weekend peak commute periods along Magnolia and University Avenues (Riverside/Corona Corridor) between UCR and Corona. Transfer remaining CMAQ operating fun
Total Programmed Prior FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22

619 0 0 0 619 0

FY22/23 FY23/24
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